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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

DRILLHOLE

2006

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 2.54 g/t Across 1.51 metres.

Assessment Report 29099.

N

DRILLHOLE

2006

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.50 g/t reverse-circulation drilling to the east and south east 

over 4.58 metres in hole 06SPRC-321

Singh, B. (2008-02-11): Technical Report on the 

Spanish Mountain Property
N

DRILLHOLE

2006

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.829 g/t reverse-circulation drilling to the east and south east 

over 7.62 metres in hole 06SPRC-322

Singh, B. (2008-02-11): Technical Report on the 

Spanish Mountain Property
N

DRILLHOLE

2006

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.457 g/t reverse-circulation drilling to the east and south east 

over 24.39 metres in hole 06SPRC-340

Singh, B. (2008-02-11): Technical Report on the 

Spanish Mountain Property
N

DRILLHOLE

2006

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.512 g/t reverse-circulation drilling to the east and south east 

over 10.66 metres in hole 06SPRC-347

Singh, B. (2008-02-11): Technical Report on the 

Spanish Mountain Property
N
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